
 

R E S O L U T I O N N o .    

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF  
AMENDMENT #2  TO CONTRACT NO. L907 WITH FIRST 5 
NEVADA COUNTY CHILDREN AND FAMILIES FIRST  
COMMISSION  AWARDING  $20,000  ANNUALLY  FOR  A 
TOTAL OF $80,000 FOR FISCAL YEARS 2017/18, 2018/19, 
2019/20 AND 2020/21 TO THE BEHAVIORAL HEALTH 
DEPARTMENT FOR EARLY CHILDHOOD MENTAL 
HEALTH PROGRAM SERVICES TO EXTEND THE 
AGREEMENT TERM THROUGH JUNE 30, 2022. (RES. 17-
426)(RES. 19-365) 

WHEREAS, per Resolution 17-426, First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First 
Commission awarded funding to the Behavioral Health Department for the Early Childhood 
Mental Health Project and was subsequently amended on July 9th 2019 per Resolution 19-365; 
and 

WHEREAS, the services provided will build on the foundation underway in Nevada 
County to bring needed mental health services to the County’s youngest children and their 
families; and 

WHEREAS, the County is in receipt of Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement which 
modifies the term of the original Agreement to extend the end date of the grant agreement from 
June 30, 2021 to June 30, 2022 and allowing rollover of unspent Fiscal Year 2020/21 funds in 
an amount not to exceed $10,942 into Fiscal Year 2021/22. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 2 to Contract No. L907 by and 
between the County and First 5 Nevada County Children and Families First Commission 
pertaining to awarding the Behavioral Health Department which extends the Award term to June 
30, 2022 and allows rollover of Fiscal Year 2020/21 unspent funds to Fiscal Year 2021/22 for 
services related to the Early Childhood Mental Health Program be and hereby is approved and 
that the Chair of the Board is authorized to execute the Contract on behalf the County of Nevada. 

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40104-493-1000/449000. 


